TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sloan Transportation Products, Inc.		05/03/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Hebco Products, Inc.		05/03/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tramec Sloan, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 716	
City:	lola	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66749	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576661	DURA-GRIP
Registration Number:	3228636	QUICK-FIX
Registration Number:	3406965	TRIMAXX
Registration Number:	3415710	MAXXDUTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352
Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8421-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0741

900280103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	02/13/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=Sloan Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Sloan Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Sloan Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Sloan Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated as of this 3rd day of May, 2013 (the "Assignment"), by and between Sloan Transportation Products, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Sloan"), Hebco Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation (hereinafter, collectively with Sloan, "Assignors" and each individually, an "Assignor"), and Tramec Sloan, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors own the trademarks and trademark registrations identified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 3, 2013 by and among Assignors, Assignee and the other parties thereto, Assignors agree to assign, transfer and convey all of their right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and all of Assignors' rights therein, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as all common-law rights and all federal trademark and service mark registrations and applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, all associated common-law rights, all federal registrations and applications identified on Schedule A., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignors further assign to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Assignors agree that at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at the reasonable request of Assignee and at the expense of Assignee, Assignors shall execute and deliver such other instruments and take such action as Assignee may reasonably request to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and to confirm Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and to assist Assignee in exercising all rights with respect thereto.

Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any Person, other than the parties to this Assignment, any rights, obligations, claims, liabilities or remedies.

This Assignment shall bind and inure to Assignee and Assignors and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

HEBCO PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Scott Gibaratz

Title: CFO

SLOAN TRANSPORTATION PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Scott Gibaratz

Title: CFO

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF Oxhland

On this $\frac{75}{15}$ day of $\frac{7}{15}$, 2013 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared $\frac{7}{15}$ to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who, being duly sworn, did state and acknowledge on his oath that he is the $\frac{7}{15}$ of Sloan Transportation Products, Inc. who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

PAMELA R. FININTZ

Notary Public, State of MI
County of Macomb
My Commission Expires: June 21, 2013
Acting in the County of 1/4/1/2/2

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

TRADEMARK EL: 005215 FRAME: 0744 Acknowledged and Agreed:

TRAMEC SLOAN, L.L.C.

By:___ Name: Title:

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0745

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Assignee	Status/Comments
76/054,777	2,576,661	DURA-GRIP	Sless Trunsportation Products, Inc.	Renewed 08/13/2011
78/573,507	3,228,636	QUICK-FIX	Slass Transportation Products, Int.	
78/795,230	3,406,965	TRIMAXX	Sloan Transportation Products,	Active Filing of declaration of use due 04/01/2014
			Inc.	
78/652,563	3,415,710	MAXXUUTY	Sisan Transportation Preducts, Inc.	Active - Filing of declaration of use due 94/22/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 02/13/2014